Positive
Thermal
Coefficent
RL30 Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

E
E
E
D
E
D
E
D
E
E
Type Number
Ihold Vmax Itrip Imax Rmax Rmin Pdtyp Package Dimensions
(mm) Circuit
Figure
A V A A Ω Ω W A B C D E
RL30-075 0.75 30 1.5 40 0.2 0.37 0.6 7.4 12.2 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL30-090 0.9 30 1.8 40 0.13 0.22 0.7 7.4 14 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL30-110 1.1 30 2.2 40 0.09 0.2 0.7 7.4 14 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL30-135 1.35 30 2.7 40 0.07 0.16 0.8 9.2 13.5 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL30-160 1.6 30 3.2 40 0.06 0.14 0.9 9.2 15.2 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL30-185 1.85 30 3.7 40 0.05 0.12 1 9.2 15.2 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL30-200 2 30 4 40 0.04 0.1 1.2 15.2 15.2 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL30-250 2.5 30 5 40 0.03 0.08 1.2 13.2 18.3 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.2
RL30-300 3 30 6 40 0.03 0.07 2 13.2 17.3 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL30-400 4 30 8 40 0.01 0.06 2.5 14 20.1 5.1 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL30-500 5 30 10 40 0.01 0.05 3 14 20.1 10.5 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL30-600 6 30 12 40 0.005 0.04 3.5 17.2 24.9 10.5 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL30-700 7 30 14 40 0.005 0.03 3.8 17.2 24.9 10.5 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL30-800 8 30 16 40 0.005 0.25 4 23.5 29.2 10.5 3 0.8 Fig.1
RL30-900 9 30 18 40 0.005 0.2 4.2 23.5 29.2 10.5 3 0.8 Fig.1
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).

ur
re
nt
Positive Thermal Coefficent - RL30 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:4
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ihold Versus Temperature
· Storage Conditions:
1. Storage Temperature: -10°C~+40°C
2. Relative Humidity:≤75%RH
3. Keep away from corrosive atmosphere and sunlight.
· Period of Storage: 1 year
Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
Type Number -40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
RL30-030 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.18 0.16
RL30-040 0.58 0.52 0.46 0.40 0.33 0.31 0.27 0.24 0.21
RL30-050 0.73 0.65 0.58 0.50 0.42 0.38 0.34 0.31 0.26
RL30-065 0.95 0.85 0.75 0.65 0.54 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.34
RL30-075 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
RL30-090 1.31 1.17 1.04 0.90 0.75 0.69 0.61 0.55 0.47
RL30-110 1.60 1.43 1.27 1.10 0.91 0.85 0.75 0.67 0.57
RL30-135 1.96 1.76 1.55 1.35 1.12 1.04 0.92 0.82 0.70